BOARD OF HOMOEOPATHIC SYSTEM OF MEDICINE, DELHI CITIZEN CHAR-TER

The Board of Homoeopathic System of Medicine, Delhi is statutory body of Govt. of Delhi & its mission is to issue Registration to such Homoeopathic Doctors, who possesses recognized qualification included in IInd & IIIrd schedule of National Homoeopathy of Commission, New Delhi and Board is trying to make NCT of Delhi free from Anti-Quackery/malpractices in the field of Homoeopathy in order to ensure excellent Homoeopathic Services to citizens of Delhi. The Board is providing efficient services to the applicant for providing registration. The Board dedicates itself to achieve excellence & transparency in awarding registration. Board participates in joint inspection of various clinics of unregistered/unqualified practitioners conducted by all the office of Chief District Medical Officer's Govt. of NCT of Delhi to curb Anti-Quackery activities in Delhi State and action are taken against various bogus institution/quacks doctors. The Board promises to response to all queries at the earliest possible on receiving verification of result from other State Board/Council/University and the registration certificates are issued within 2 or 3 days. All efforts are being made for providing facilities to Registered Medical Practitioners Digitalization of the process of registration/reregistration/updation of registered medical practitioners of State of Delhi is being done time to time. 6158 Homoeopathic Doctors have been registered by this Board till date.

.....